THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Michael B. Odom

McGlinchey Stafford PLLC

505 20th Street North, Suite 800
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

(205) 725-6411

NOTE TO RECORDING OFFICE: (1) This is an amendment to that certain Commercial
Mortgage recorded in Instrument Number 20210628000312100 in the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County, Alabama; and (2) this amendment increases the principal amount of

indebtedness secured by the mortgage from $500,000.00 to $648,000.00.
AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE
STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )
THIS AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE ("Amendment to Mortgage")
is made this LYV day of December, 2021, by and between SCOTCH HOMES & LAND

DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. ("Mortgagor") and PROGRESS BANK & TRUST
("Mortgagee"), as follows:

RECITALS:

A. On or about May 21, 2021, Mortgagee made a L.oan to Mortgagor as evidenced by
a commercial promissory note (the "Note") in the original principal amount of $500,000.00 (the
"Loan").

20211230000612390
12/30/2021 08:15:09 AM
MORTAMEN 1/2

Mortgagee and recorded mn Instrument Number 20210628000312100 1n the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County (the "Mortgage").

C. Mortgagor has requested to increase principal amount of the Loan.

D. Mortgagee has agreed to increase the principal amount of the Loan conditioned
on Mortgagor executing this Amendment to Mortgage.

E. The increased principal amount of the Loan, $648,000.00, is evidenced by an
Amendment to Commercial Promissory Note executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee of
even date herewith.

F. Mortgagor has agreed to execute this Amendment to Mortgage to increase the
principal amount of indebtedness secured by the Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:




20211230000612390 12/30/2021 08:15:09 AM MORTAMEN 2/2

[. Modification of Principal Amount Secured. The principal amount of
indebtedness secured by the Mortgage is hereby increased from $500,000.00 to $648,000.00.

2. Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby expressly incorporate and adopt by reference
the terms and conditions of the Mortgage as if set out in full herein.

3. All of the terms, covenants and conditions contained in the Mortgage shall
remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and affirmed and the liens created by the
Mortgage shall not be atfected or impaired by this Amendment to Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has caused this Amendment to Mortgage to be
executed by 1ts duly authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR

SCOTCH HOMES & LAND DEVELOPMENT
GROUP, INC,, an Alabama corporation

] )«'I]' S(%tchj
President

STATE OF ALABAMA )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that Wayne J. Scotch, whose name as President of Scotch Homes & Land Development
Group, Inc., an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the said
instrument, he, as such President of Scotch Homes & Land Development Group, Inc., and with
full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this 12 day of Decepaber, 2021.

.; "; OTA h‘:’ E Print Name: (A2 407
I N 4 J- ' w B My Commission Expires:
Evt oo . 3 My Commission
r;%;n UB L\Gf,ﬁ $ Expires April 23, 2025
%, g " meeet o
R Filed and Recorded
SN o Official Public Records
= /“[\L | Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
7 // 1 Clerk
AP A A Shelby County, AL
&-' -..'y : 12/30/2021 08:15:09 AM
LRI $247.00 JOANN
20211230000612390 Qﬂ-!~ S 376



